
 

1 
 

 

 

RETURN BIDS TO: 

RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À: 

See original RFB 

Voir l’IAS originale 

AMENDMENT - STANDARD REQUEST FOR BID  

MODIFICATION À L’INVITATION À 

SOUMISSIONNER - STANDARD 

The Bidder offers to provide to Canada the goods, services 

or both listed in the bid solicitation in accordance with the 

conditions set out in the bid solicitation and the prices set 

out in the bid. 

This bid solicitation is issued in accordance with the 

conditions of the Supply Arrangement E60PQ-140003/PQ.  

Le soumissionnaire offre de fournir au Canada les biens, 

services ou les deux énumérés dans la demande de 

soumissions aux conditions prévues dans la demande de 

soumissions et aux prix indiqués dans la soumission. 

Cette demande de soumissions est émise conformément 

aux conditions de l’arrangement en matière 

d’approvisionnement E60PQ-140003/PQ. 

Solicitation No. - N° de la 

demande      

5000068691 

N° de l’AMA de 

fournisseur : 

E60PQ-140003/___ 

Amendment No. - N° de 
modification 
 
002 

Solicitation closes – La 
demande prend fin : 
 
at – à    2 :00 PM EDT 
              14 :00 HAE 
 
on – le  October 27, 2022 
              27 octobre 2022 

       

File No. - N° de dossier 
 
 

5000068691 

 

 No of 
Page/ 
N° de page 

 

4 

Date of Amendment – Date de la modification  
2022-10-24 
 

Address inquiries to – Adresser toute demande de 

renseignement à : 

See original RFB 

Voir l’IAS originale 

Destination 
 

See original RFB 

Voir l’IAS originale 

 
Instructions: 

Municipal taxes are not applicable. 

Unless otherwise specified in the bid solicitation, all prices 
quoted must be net prices in Canadians funds including 
Canadian customs duties, excise taxes, must be FOB, 
including all delivery charges to destination(s) as indicated. 
The amount for Applicable Taxes is to be shown as a separate 
item. 

Instructions: 

Les taxes municipales ne s’appliquent pas. 

Sauf indication contraire dans la demande de soumissions, 

tous les prix indiqués doivent être des prix nets, en dollars 

canadiens, comprenant les droits de douane canadiens, la 

taxe d’accise et doivent être FAB, y compris tous frais de 

livraison à la (aux) destination(s) indiqué(s). Le montant des 

taxes applicables doit apparaître séparément. 

 

Supplier Name and Address – Nom et adresse du 
fournisseur 
 

 
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone 

Facsimile No. - N° de  télécopieur 

 

Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of 

supplier (type or print) 

Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du 
fournisseur (caractère d’impression) 

 

 

Signature : ___________________   Date ___________ 



 

2 
 

Amendment 002 

 

This amendment 002 is raised to: 

a) Answer questions; 

b) Modify the bid closing date; 

c) Modify the product table and description of items for Category 6. 

 

 

a) Questions and Answers 

1. For table 1 Category 6, item 16 - can we bid a 4 leg stool vs a sled base stool?  

No. The GoCUID for this item indicates sled base.  

2. Can you please give us an extension for the submission of the above mentioned solicitation? 

Yes. The new bid closing date is October 27th, 2022 at 2:00 pm EDT. 

3. Category 6 item #2: I have a question regarding the required size of the item. Table 1 – Product 
Table Page 17 item #2 indicates table is required to be 30”W x 60”L x 29”H. On page 18 under 
Description of items- Category 6 the required dimensions are 36” D x 66”W. Could you please 
confirm which size is required for this item? 

This item has been replaced by GoCUID # 6MMTMDREOL30L60WYN. Dimensions are as per indicated 
in the SA. 

4. Category 1B Item 1, will you accept a frameless PET-Felt privacy screen?  

Yes, that is acceptable 

5. Category 5 Item 8, will you remove the task lights and place them under its own award table as they 
are stand-alone products and not integral to the operation of the other CAT1/2 components?   

No. 

6. CAT5 item 8, please advise the maximum support weight per monitor.  

Maximum weight per monitor is 10 pounds, based on Samsung 24” monitors 

7. Under categories 1b, 2 and 5, NSA Item #10, for the 5 open-sided (3 workstations) units, as they are 
all facing a wall, is a privacy screen required?   

These units are along the perimeter window wall, a privacy screen against that area is not required. 
Partitions between work stations are needed, but not along the window wall. 

8. Category 6 Item 9, the GoCUID is for a Sofa but the description says no back with arms.  This is not 
possible.  Please accept standard specifications per the SA with a back or remove this item and 
procure it separately.   

We will accept the standard with arms.  

9. For Table 1 CAT 6 Items 10 & 11 – can you clarify if the fixed base can have lockable casters. 

No. The SA indicates ‘’with legs’’.  



 

3 
 

10. Table 1 Cat 5 Non SA – Item 10 – is there 3 existing stations? Can you please confirm total of Item 
10? 

 
The three workstations encircled in orange (see image below) are height-adjustable on both sides. 
The quantity for Table 1- Cat 1b, 2, and 5- Non SA Item 10 is correct.  

 

b) Modify the Bid Closing date in Section 1, page 3, RFB Closing –Submit Bid 

DELETE:  October 24, 2022 at 2 :00 pm EDT  

INSERT:   October 27th, 2022 at 2:00 pm EDT 

 

c) Modify Table 1-  Product table and description of items for Category 6; 

i) DELETE:  Under Category 6, Table 1-  Product table item #2: Meeting and Training Room     
Table in its entirety. 

INSERT:  The following Category 6, Table 1-  Product table, Item #2: Meeting and Training 

Room Table 

2 6MMTMDREOL30L60

WYN  

 Meeting and Training Room 

Table 30x60x29 (WxLxH)  

See Description below  

 

1  Yes  $ $ 

 

ii) DELETE:  Under Category 6, Description of Items, Item #2: Meeting Tables in its entirety. 

INSERT:  The following Description of Items – Category 6, Item #2: Meeting Tables. 

Item #2: Meeting Tables 

Dimensions: 30”W x 60”L x 29”H 
Shape: rectangular 
Support: Post-Legs 
Must include a module for power and data.  



 

4 
 

The power supply module must have 2 electrical outlets, 2 DATA and 1 HDMI. 
Table tops must be laminate 

 
iii) DELETE:  Under Category 6, Description of Items, Item #9: Sofa in its entirety. 

INSERT:  The following Description of Items – Category 6, Item #2: Sofa. 

Item #9: Sofa 
Product: Soft Seating 
Type of Product: Sofas 
Size-attributes: two seater 
Support: legs 
Width: 51 to 72 
Depth: NA 
Height: 27 to 33 
Back Height: no 
Privacy Screen: no 
Armrest: yes 

 

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 


